O ©
-:l http://farbe.li.tu-berlin.de/CEY 4/CEY 4LON1.TXT /.PS; or:ly vector graphicMVG; start output -:l
N: no 3D-linearization (OL) in file (F) or PS-startup (S), page 1/1

=0 Code X Y z X y A B B a b g id Ad ic A Ccde X Y z X y a* b* Cip a' b hab id Ad ic Ac
@ o 95.( 04 99 99 108.890.312 0329 00 0.0 0.0 095 -0.4350 95.04 BB 99 108.890.312 0.329 0.0 0.0 0.01 0.215 -0.086 0 Q
Qo 520 70576.58 81.9 116 0479 0513 -1.26 35.21 35.23 0.935 -0.005 92  &05 206 520 70576.58 81.9 116 0.479 0513 -2.53 142.99143.010.214 -0.02 91  &@5 206| =}
g » 380_520 18.. 35 17 99 107.610.127 0.124 126 -35.213523 1.02 -2.392 272 206 805 380_520 18.35 17 99 107.610.127 0.124 6.77 -86.3286.59 0.22 -0.152 274 206 805| E
<_1'§' D50 96.42 100.0 82.49 0345 0358 00 00 00 0964 -0.329 0 D50 96.42 100.0 8249 0.345 0358 0.0 00 001 0215 -0.086 0 8
P 520_705 82.68 84.21 1.11 148 27.34 27.38 0.981 -0.005 86 &G7 08| 520_70582.68 84.21 1.11 0.492 0.501 2.85 141.13141.160.216 -0. 807 208|
Q 380_520 13.64 15.68 81.29 0. 123 D 141 -1.48 -27.3427.38 0.869 -2.073 266 208 807 380520 13.64 1568 81.29 0.123 0.141 -9.11 -91.189163 0.208 -0.159 264 208 807
= P40 100.9399.99 64.68 0.379 0376 0.0 00 00 1.009 -0.258 O P40 100.9399.99 64.68 0379 0376 00 00 001 0215 -0.086 0 ia
Q I3 520_70590.18 86.52 1.03 0.507 0.486 2.85 21.97 22.15 1.042 -0.004 82 809 209 520_70590.18 86.52 1.03 0507 0.486 513 140.16140.250.217 -0.022 87 809 209| o=
30 380_520 10.65 13.37 63.59 0.121 0.152 -2.85 -21.9722.15 0.796 -1.901 262 209 809 380_520 10.65 13.37 63.59 0.121 0.152 -19.45-96.5898.52 0.199 -0.167 258 408 819| =0
=1
9_" g AOO 109.84 99.99 35.58 0.447 0.407 0.0 00 00 1.098 -0.142 0 AOO 109.8499.99 35.58 0.447 0.407 0.0 00 001 0.215 -0.086 0O (<D o
o738 520_705104.1390.3 0.89 0.533 0462 4.92 1249 1343 1153 -0.003 68 583 283 520_705104.1390.3 0.89 0533 0462 7.87 134.7 134930218 -0.026 86 883 283 o N
S 380_5205.6 9.59 34.65 0.112 0.192 -4.92 -12.4913.43 0.584 -1.445 248 283 483 38052056 9.59 34.65 0.112 0.192 -43.36-106.7115.180.174 -0.186 247 283 883| ES
;Q E00 100.0 100.0 100.0 0.333 0.333 00 00 00 10 -04 0 E00 100.0 100.0 100.0 0.333 0.333 0.0 00 001 0215 -0.086 O ,Q_’,N
-5' 520_70582.86 83.57 1.09 0.494 0.498 -0.71 32.99 330 0.991 -0.005 91  &77 276 520_70582.86 83.57 1.09 0.494 0.498 -1.33 143.87143.870.214 -0.02 90 807 206| oo
= g 380 520 17.03 16.32 988 0.128 0123 0.71 -32.99330 1043 -2.421 271 206 507| [380_52017.03 16.32 98.8 0.128 0.123 391 -89.9189.99 0.218 -0.157 272 206 807 5 8
a_ C00 98.07 100.0 118.220.31 0316 00 00 0.0 098 -0472 0 C00 98.07 100.0 11822031 0.316 00 0.0 001 0.215 -0.086 0 =
O’E 520_70577.91 81.94 1.09 0484 0509 -2.44 38.31 38.39 0.95 -0.005 93 406 205 520_70577.91 81.94 1.09 0484 0509 -4.79 145121452 0213 -0.019 91 806 205 =
6’ 380_520 20.05 17.95 117.010.129 0.115 2.44 -38.3138.39 1116 -2.606 273 4&06 806 380_52020.05 17.95 117.010.129 0.115 1249 -86.4987.39 0.224 -0.152 278 406 S06| Q-F(R
- POO 102.06100.0 81.06 0.36 0353 0.0 00 00 1.02 -0.324 0 POO 102.06 100.0 81.06 0.36 0353 0.0 00 0.01 0215 -0.086 0 3 <
= 520_70588.32 8538 1.04 0.505 0488 1.17 27.26 27.29 1.034 -0.004 87 509 207 520_70588.32 8538 1.04 0505 0488 212 142.75142.760.216 -0.021 89 809 207 [N
TS 380_520 13.64 14.51 79.93 0.126 0.134 -1.17 -27.2627.29 0.939 -2.202 267 a07 809 380_520 13.64 14.51 79.93 0.126 0.134 -7.12 -93.9694.23 0.209 -0.163 265 207 809 g B
ok
Q@ =3 Q00 97.93 100.0 118.950.309 0.315 0.0 00 0.0 0.979 -0.475 0 Qo0 97.93 100.0 118.950.309 0.315 0.0 00 001 0215 -0.086 O E m
= Q 520_70577.4 8176 1.14 0.482 0.51 -2.67 38.44 38.54 0.946 -0.005 93 406 75 520_70577.4 8176 1.14 0482 051 -5.25 144.35144.450.213 -0.019 92  &@6 05| o <
Eje) 380 520 20.42 18.13 117.680.13 0.116 2.67 -38.443854 1126 -2.596 273 205 806 380_520 2042 18.13 117.680.13 0.116 13.53 -86.1 87.16 0.225 -0.151 278 205 806 3Ib
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3—8 Code X Y z X y A B B a b g ig Ad ic Ac Code X Y z x y a* b* Cap a' b’ hap id Ad ic Ac —N_|
:;_< D65 95.04 99.99 108.890.312 0329 0.0 00 00 095 -04350 D65 95.04 99.99 108.890.312 0329 0.0 00 001 0215 -0.086 O 2>
° ~ 470_570 20.94 61.44 26.3 0.192 0.565 -37.4516.24 40.82 0.34 -0.171 156 387 517f 470_570 20.94 61.44 26.3 0.192 0.565 -12&508 131.2 0.153 -0.063 159 28 517 -1 517 3
= I 570_47074.0 3845 8247 0.379 0.197 3745 -16.2440.82 1.924 -0.857 336 517c 237| 570_470740 3845 8247 0379 0.197 964 -36.88103.210.272 -0.108 339 517c 87 O
'g—| 96.42 100.0 82.49 0.345 0.358 00 0.0 00 0.964 -0.329 0 96.42 100.0 82.49 0.345 0.358 0.0 0.0 001 0.215 -0.086 0 Q'U
o= 470 5702035 58.72 22.14 0201 058 -36.2610.51 37.76 0.346 -0.15 163 385 5154 470 57020.35 58.72 2214 0.201 0.58 -121.038.46 126.970.153 -0.066 162 285 515 [}
= 570_470 75.97 41.17 60.26 0.428 0.232 36.26 -10.5137.76 1.844 -0.585 343 5l5¢ 885| 570_47075.97 41.17 60.26 0.428 0.232 89.84 -31.3495.15 0.267 -0.104 340 515¢ 285| 9
g% P40 100.9399.99 64.68 0.379 0.376 00 0.0 0.0 1009 -0.258 0 P40 100.9399.99 64.68 0.379 0.376 0.0 U 0 ©
¢ 470_570 19.45 54.72 1801 0.21 0.593 -35.786.95 36.45 0.355 -0.131 169 885 5154 470_570 19.45 54.72 18.01 0.21 0.593 -1ZP. 124, 62 0. 152 0 BGB 164 28 515 -1 515 =
8 570_47081.37 4517 46.6 0469 0.26 3578 -6.95 36.45 1.801 -0.412 349 515¢c 25| 570_47081.37 4517 46.6 0469 026 8173 725 848572 0261 -0.1 342 515¢ 15| 3
& ACO 109.84 99.99 35 58 0.447 0.407 00 00 00 1098 -0.142 0 A00 109.84 99 99 35 58 0.447 0407 00 00 001 0215 -0.086 0 od
a 470_570 17.86 47.88 12.01 0.229 0.615 -34.742.0 3479 0373 -0.1 176 3514 5144 470_570 17.86 2,01 0.229 0.615 -11§.2B 119.520.15 -0.076 171 27 514 -1 514 S c
_I,‘ 570_470 91.87 52.01 23 52 0548 031 3474 -2.0 3479 1766 -0.18 356 5l4c zn4 570_470 91.87 52 01 23 52 0548 031 69.0 -13.3970.29 0.252 -0.093 349 514c 24 G I
) E00 100.0 100.0 100.0 0.333 0.333 00 00 00 10 -04 0 E00 100.0 100.0 100.0 0.333 0.333 0.0 001 0.215 -0.086 0 53
g 470_57020.09 58.12 23.14 0.198 0.573 -38.0213.99 40.51 0.345 -0.159 159 %87 517f 470_570 20.09 58.12 23.14 0.198 0.573 7124444 11 131.990.151 -0.063 160 =B7 517, D
3 570_47079.8 4177 76.75 0.402 0.21 38.02 -13.9940.51 191 -0.734 339 517c 7| 570_47079.8 41.77 76.75 0.402 0.21 90.01 -33.6196.08 0.267 -0.105 339 517c 27| 6
9 C00 98.07 100.0 118.220.31 0.31 . -0472 0 coo 98.07 100.0 118.220.31 0.316 0.0 O.U 0.01 0.215 -0.086 0 5
= 470_570 21.27 60.55 27.65 0.194 0.553 -38.1117.57 4197 0351 -0.182 155 88 518, 470_570 21.27 60.55 27.65 0.194 0.553 —12& 130.950.153 -0.062 159 28 518 -1 518 =
570_47076.7 39.34 90.45 0.371 0.19 38.11 -17.5741.97 1.949 -0.919 335 518c 238| 570_47076.7 39.34 90.45 0.371 0.19 94.32 736 38101.090.27 -0.107 338 518¢c 238 o
P00 102.06100.0 81.06 0.36 0.353 00 0.0 0.0 102 -0324 0 P00 102.06100.0 81.06 0.36 0.353 0.0 0.0 001 0.215 -0.086 0 Q
470_570 19.54 55.53 20.11 0.205 0.583 -37.149.96 38.45 0.351 -0.144 164 386 5164 470_570 19.54 55.53 20.11 0.205 0.583 -1ZBF2 128.790.151 -0.065 162 28 516 -1 516 %
570_470 82.42 44.36 60.86 0.439 0.236 37.14 -9.96 38.45 1.858 -0.548 344 516¢ 236| 570_470 8242 44.36 60.86 0.439 0.236 843 -29.2589.23 0.263 -0.102 340 S516¢c 236 1
Q00 97.93 100.0 118.950.309 0.315 0.0 00 0.0 0.979 -0.475 0 Q00 97.93 100.0 118.950.309 0.315 0.0 00 001 0215 -0.086 0 S5
470_570 20.65 60.7 26.17 0.192 0.564 -38.7918.41 42.94 0.34 -0.172 154 388 518, 470_570 20.65 60.7 26.17 0.192 0.564 -128B 134.8 0.151 -0.061 158 28 518 -1 518
570_470 77.17 39.19 92.65 0.369 0.187 38.79 -18.4142.94 1.969 -0.945 334 S5l8c 888| 570_47077.17 39.19 92.65 0.369 0.187 95.94 -37.66103.070.271 -0.108 338 S5I8c 288|
CEY40-7N YAB, GM, Dxx CEY41-7N Lab*, GM, Dxx

TUB-test chart CEY4; YB and GM data; 8 illuminants Dxx; 2°-CIE observer
CIEXYZ, YABCabhandLabC*a'b’h data; wavelengthkq, A2, Ag andA¢ 5
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